
UAM Concurrent Enrollment Academic Calendar 2023-24 
 

Fall 2023 
August 2 (Wed) Recommended admission application and test score submission deadline 
August 8-11 (Tue-Fri) Professional Development for faculty and staff 
August 9 (Wed) Rosters for fall and yearlong concurrent classes 
August 16 (Wed) Syllabi for fall and yearlong concurrent classes (submitted to academic unit) 
August 16 (Wed) First day of UAM concurrent classes 
August 16 (Wed) Final admission application and test score submission deadline 
August 18 (Fri) Last day to add classes for concurrent credit 
August 30 (Wed) Last day to drop concurrent credit course WITHOUT a “W” on official college 

transcript 
August 30 (Wed) Signed student enrollment rosters due 
September 4 (Mon) Labor Day Holiday. Offices and classes closed. 
September 13 (Wed) Midterm grades due by 10:00 am 
October 25 (Wed) Last day to drop concurrent credit course WITH a “W” on official college 

transcript 
November 20-24 (Mon-Fri) Fall break. No classes. 
November 23-24 (Thurs-Fri) Thanksgiving Holiday. Offices closed. 
December 1 (Fri) Last day of UAM concurrent classes 
December 4-7 (Mon-Thurs) Final exam period 
December 11 (Mon) Final grades due by 10:00 am 
 

Spring 2024 
December 27 (Wed) Recommended admission application and test score submission deadline 
January 3 (Wed) Rosters for fall and yearlong concurrent classes 
January 10 (Wed) Syllabi for spring concurrent classes (submitted to academic unit) 
January 10 (Wed) First day of UAM concurrent classes 
January 10 (Wed) Admission application and test score submission deadline 
January 12 (Fri) Last day to add classes for concurrent credit 
January 15 (Mon) Martin Luther King Holiday. Offices and classes closed. 
January 25 (Thurs) Last day to drop concurrent credit course WITHOUT a “W” on official college 

transcript 
January 25 (Thurs) Signed student enrollment rosters due 
February 14 (Wed) Last day to drop yearlong concurrent credit course WITH a “W” on official 

college transcript 
February 14 (Wed) Midterm grades due by 10:00 am 
March 18-22 (Mon – Fri) Spring Break 
March 22 (Fri) Spring Break Friday. Offices closed. 
March 27 (Wed) Last day to drop concurrent credit course WITH a “W” on official college 

transcript 
April 29 (Mon) Last day of UAM concurrent classes 
April 30 (Tues) Study Day (no classes) 
May 1-6 (Wed-Mon) Final exam period 
May 7 (Tues) Final grades due by 10:00 am 
 


